12-19-2003

Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Congress Financial Corporation (Florida) as Agent Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Discharge of Security Interest Execution Date: 11/21/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Reptron Electronics, Inc. Internal Address:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:Jeffrey M. Rosenthal, Esq. Internal Address:_Greenberg Traurig, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 200 Campus Drive 08 DBYRNE 00000322 2196819 21. 40.00 DP City: Florham Park State: NJ Zip:07932	8. Deposit account number: OPR/FIN			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Jeffrey M. Rosenthal, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 21st day of November, 2003 by Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), as Agent, having an office located at 777 Brickell Avenue, Miami, Florida 33131 (the "Lender"), to Reptron Electronics, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 13700 Reptron Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33626 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor has, by an instrument dated October 10, 2002 granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks identified in Appendix A, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement and Mortgage filed in Reel 2600, Frame 0149; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby declares that said security interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Trademark Security Agreement and Mortgage of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officers on the date first written above.

> CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA), as Agent

By: And Drain
Title: First Vice president

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF Nun YM):ss.)

I certify that on the 21 day of November, 2003 6 pm personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

(a) this person is a first Via Pristal of Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), as Agent, the corporation named in this document; and

(b) this document was signed and delivered by Congress Financial Corporation as its voluntary act duly authorized by a proper resolution of its Board of Directors.

Notary **F**ublic

MITCHELL M. BRAND
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4832584
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires March 30, 20

APPENDIX A

Application or	Application or	Registration	
Trademark	Registration Date	Number	
Trademark	October 20, 1998	2,196,819	

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 21st day of November, 2003 by Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), as Agent, having an office located at 777 Brickell Avenue, Miami, Florida 33131 (the "Lender"), to Reptron Electronics, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 13700 Reptron Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33626 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor has, by an instrument dated October 10, 2002 granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks identified in Appendix A, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement and Mortgage filed in Reel 2600, Frame 0149; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby declares that said security interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Trademark Security Agreement and Mortgage of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officers on the date first written above.

> CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA), as Agent

By: AN ST Name: 16 Any Drawn Title: First Vice president

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF Nun You):ss.)

I certify that on the 21 day of November, 2003 6 personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

(a) this person is a first Via Prist. of Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), as Agent, the corporation named in this document; and

(b) this document was signed and delivered by Congress Financial Corporation as its voluntary act duly authorized by a proper resolution of its Board of Directors.

Notary Mablic

MITCHELL M. BRAND
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4832584
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires March 30, 20

APPENDIX A

Application or	Application or	Registration	
Trademark	Registration Date	Number	
Trademark	October 20, 1998	2,196,819	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/17/2003 REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0301